

**CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT**

<b>Name of the Candidate</b>	Bharathkumara S H	<b>Client Name</b>	HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
<b>Application ID</b>	GQ-HMLN-46	<b>Report Status</b>	Closed
<b>Date of Birth</b>	26 Mar 1992	<b>Application Received</b>	26-05-2025
<b>Candidate Employee ID</b>	003	<b>Insuff Cleared/Reopened</b>	NA
<b>Report Type</b>	FINAL	<b>Final Report Date</b>	07-11-2025
<b>Verification Purpose</b>	EMPLOYMENT	<b>Overall Report Status</b>	<b>GREEN</b>

<b>REPORT COMPONENT</b>	<b>INFORMATION SOURCE</b>	<b>COMPONENT STATUS</b>	
		<b>COMPLETED DATE</b>	<b>VERIFICATION STATUS</b>
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1	BGV Team	07-11-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
EX EMPLOYMENT 2	Chandrappa M	01-09-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
POST GRADUATION	Director	26-09-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
COURT VERIFICATION	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	27-05-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
DIGITAL ADDRESS	Gangamma	23-07-2025	<b>GREEN</b>
GRADUATION	Registrar	26-09-2025	<b>GREEN</b>

**End of summary report**

<b>Legend:</b>	 -Major discrepancy	 -Minor discrepancy	 -Unable to verify	 -Pending from source	 -All clear
----------------	--	--	---	---	--

## LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	Janet Jagadish	Janet Jagadish
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Emp Code:</b>	JJ/019	JJ/019
<b>From:</b>	01-04-2023	01-04-2023
<b>To:</b>	18-04-2025	18-04-2025
<b>Designation:</b>	Senior Associate	Senior Associate
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	Rs. 600000/- per annum
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Applicable	Personal
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Yes
<b>Remarks:</b>	The above details were verified by BGV Team of Janet Jagadish, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	BGV Team	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	07-11-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 1 (a)

		Candidate's Particulars	HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)
Company Name	Janet Jagadish		
Candidate Name	Bharath Kumara S.H		
Employee Code/ID/No	JJ/019		
From (Date of Joining)	April 01, 2023		
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	April 18, 2025		
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	Senior Associate		
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide		
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide		
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide		
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide		
Rehire Eligibility	(Please fill in the relevant information)		
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)		
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide		
<b>Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)</b>	Please explain/comment briefly		
<b>Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)</b>	Please explain/comment briefly		
<b>DATA – BREACH of any kind</b>	Please Provide		
<b>Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:</b>	Please Provide		
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Please Provide		

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await your response for the same at the earliest.

## Annexure 1 (b)

CS CSJanet-team

Thu, 4 Nov 2021 12:41:20 +0530

To: "Parimala" <verifyemployment@goldquestglobal.in>  
Cc: "jay" <jay@goldquestglobal.in>, "verifyemployment" <verifyemployment@gmail.com>

Dear Madam,

Attached herewith please find as required.

Warm Regards,  
Sanjana / Raghunam

Note : This message (including all attachment) contain privileged and confidential information and is intended solely for the use of the addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient or have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender immediately by reply mail and delete this communication from your system. Any unauthorized use, disclosure, copying, dissemination or distribution of this e-mail or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. Computer viruses can be transmitted via email. The recipient(s) should check the email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. The organization accept no liability for any damage caused by any virus that may be transmitted by this e-mail.

Janet Jagdish

## Annexure 1 (c)

File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Automate Help

**PROTECTED VIEW** Be careful—files from the Internet can contain viruses. Unless you need to edit, it's safer to stay in Protected View. [Enable Editing](#)

D10

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L
	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs</b> (Please substantiate here)									
Company Name	Janet Jagadish										
Candidate Name	Bharath Kumara S.H										
Employee Code/ID/No	JJI019										
From (Date of Joining)	April 01, 2023										
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	April 18, 2025										
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	Senior Associate										
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide	Rs. 600000/- per annum									
Was this position Permanent/Temp orary/Contractual	Please Provide	Permanent									
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	Janet Jagadish									
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	Personal									
Rehire Eligibility	(Please fill in the relevant information)	Eligible									
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	Yes									
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authentic?	Please Provide	Yes									
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	NIL									
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If	Please explain/comment briefly	NIL									

## Annexure 1 (d)

File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Data Review View Automate Help

**PROTECTED VIEW** Be careful—files from the Internet can contain viruses. Unless you need to edit, it's safer to stay in Protected View. [Enable Editing](#)

D10	<input type="button" value="▼"/> <input type="button" value="X"/> <input type="button" value="✓"/> <input type="button" value="fx"/> <input type="button" value="▼"/>											
A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	
14 Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	Yes										
15 Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide	Yes										
16 Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	NIL										
17 Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	NIL										
18 DATA – BREACH of any kind	Please Provide	NIL										
19 Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:	Please Provide	NIL										
20 Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Please Provide	Janet Jagadish										

## EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Company:</b>	M Chandrappa & Associates	M Chandrappa & Associates
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Emp Code:</b>	Not Provided	Not Disclosed
<b>From:</b>	15-06-2016	15-06-2016
<b>To:</b>	31-03-2023	31-03-2023
<b>Designation:</b>	Executive	Executive
<b>Last Drawn Salary:</b>	Not Provided	5,80,000
<b>Reason For Leaving:</b>	Not Applicable	Not Disclosed
<b>Rehire Eligibility:</b>	Not Applicable	Not Disclosed
<b>Remarks:</b>	The above details were verified by Chandrappa M - M Chandrappa & Associates , found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Chandrappa M	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	01-09-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 2 (a)



Mon 01-Sep-25 12:02 AM

Chandrappa M <[mchandrappa.cs@gmail.com](mailto:mchandrappa.cs@gmail.com)>

Re: Ex-Employment verification for BHARATHKUMARA S.H (2)-GQ-HML-46- M Chandrappa & Associates

To Akashtha

\*Read it as Per annum

On Mon, Sep 1, 2025 at 12:01 AM Chandrappa M <[mchandrappa.cs@gmail.com](mailto:mchandrappa.cs@gmail.com)> wrote:

Please note that all the information provided below is in order. I hereby confirm that his consolidated salary was Rs. 5,80,000/- per month as on the relieving date. Kindly proceed with his profile

## Annexure 2 (b)



Mon 01-Sep-25 12:02 AM

Chandrappa M <mchandrappa.cs@gmail.com>

Re: Ex-Employment verification for BHARATHKUMARA S.H (2)-GQ-HML-46- M Chandrappa & Associates

To Akshatha

	<b>Candidate's Particulars</b>	<b>HR/Verifier Inputs (Please substantiate here)</b>
Company Name	M Chandrappa & Associates	
Candidate Name	BHARATHKUMARA S.H	
From (Date of Joining) 00	15 June 2016	
To (Date of Exit/Relieving)	31 March 2023	
Designation (At the time of leaving the company):	Executive	
Employee Code/ID/No	Please Provide	
Salary/CTC:	Please Provide	
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual	Please Provide	
Supervisor's Name	Please Provide	
Reason for Leaving	Please Provide	
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO" kindly confirm the reason)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)	(Please fill in the relevant information)	
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?	Please Provide	
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)	Please explain/comment briefly	
<b>DATA – BREACH of any kind</b>		
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know:		
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation)	Please Provide	

## POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Insitute of Company Secretaries of India	Insitute of Company Secretaries of India
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Enroll No:</b>	320855288/08/2012	320855288/08/2012
<b>Degree:</b>	Company Secretary	Company Secretary
<b>Major:</b>	Corporate Law	Corporate Law
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2025	2025
<b>Certification Issued Date:</b>	2025-08	2025-08
<b>SI No:</b>	Not Provided	Not Provided
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Director of Insitute of Company Secretaries of India found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Director	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	26-09-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

Annexure 3 (a)

C. No. PP 71550 (320855288/08/2012)

Roll No 614305



**THE INSTITUTE OF  
Company Secretaries of India**  
**भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान**  
**IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE**  
Statutory body under an Act of Parliament  
(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

**PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMME CERTIFICATE**

*This is to certify that*

**BHARATHKUMARA S H**

of **BENGALURU** has passed the

**PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMME EXAMINATION**

held by **The Institute of Company Secretaries of India** in  
the month of **JUNE, 2024**

Given under the authority of the Council, this

of **NOVEMBER, 2024**

**FIRST**

day

**Director**

**Institute of Company Secretaries of India**  
**New Delhi**



*Somay*

*Authorised Signatory*

*PL*

*Secretary*

## COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Reference Number:</b>	GQ-HML-46	GQ-HML-46
<b>Candidate Name:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Date Of Birth:</b>	26-03-1992	26-03-1992
<b>Father Name:</b>	Late. Honnappa	Late. Honnappa
<b>Address1:</b>	206,SHIVAGANGE,NEAR GOVT HOSPITALS,BANGALORE RURAL,Karnataka 562111	206,SHIVAGANGE,NEAR GOVT HOSPITALS,BANGALORE RURAL,Karnataka 562111
<b>Remarks:</b>	Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Palav Agarwal-Advocate	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	27-05-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL  
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

### COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID	GQ-HML-46
NAME OF THE APPLICANT	Bharathkumara S H
FATHER NAME	Late. Honnappa
DATE OF BIRTH	26-March-1992
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT	206,SHIVAGANGE,NEAR GOVT HOSPITALS,BANGALORE RURAL,Karnataka-562111
VERIFICATION STATUS	Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE	27-May-2025

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION	Verified Clear - No Records Found

### CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

### DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly



(PALAV AGARWAL)  
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

## DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Applicant Name:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Application Id:</b>	GQ-HML-46	GQ-HML-46
<b>Employee Id:</b>	003	003
<b>Remarks:</b>	Visited the given address, Met Gangamma (Neighbour), who confirmed that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Gangamma	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	23-07-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	

## Annexure 5 (a)



### ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Name of The Candidate	Bharathkumara S H
Date of Verification	23-07-2025
Address as provided by the candidate	206, Shivagange, Near Govt Hospitals, Bangalore Rural, Karnataka, 562111 9535921231
Does physically verified address match with the above? (Yes or No)	yes
Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the column black if the address matches)	NIL
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written)	Written
Name of the Respondent	gangamma
Relationship with the candidate	neighbor
Number of Years at present residence	By birth
Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG)	Own house
Details of Address proof Verified	Yes
If the candidate's residence is locked, has the address been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)	NIL
Nature of Location	Residential
Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)	Near govt hospital
Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)	Dabaspete police station
Any Comment regarding the verification	Nil
Signature of Respondent	NIL
Contact Number of Respondent	NIL
Name of the Field Executive /Representative	Mahesh
Signature of the Field Executive /Representative & Date	NIL

**Kind Attention:** Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623.

## Annexure 5 (b)



### Annexure 5 (c)



## Annexure 5 (d)



### Annexure 5 (e)



## Annexure 5 (f)

 +91 95359 21231 Speaker icon | Call icon | Search icon



Hi Bharathkumara S H,  
Greetings from GoldQuest Global.  
This is regarding your address verification on  
behalf of Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your  
address physically?  
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if both the  
statements are correct 3:42 PM //

He visited, however am not staying there. 4:46 PM

Yes 5:01 PM

It's in my native place 5:01 PM

Is this your house ? 4:57 PM //

## GRADUATION

PARTICULARS	APPLICATION DETAILS	REPORT DETAILS
<b>Name Of The Institution:</b>	Tumkur University	Tumkur University
<b>Name Of The Candidate:</b>	Bharathkumara S H	Bharathkumara S H
<b>Enroll No:</b>	09C42037	09C42037
<b>Degree:</b>	Bachelor of Commerce	Bachelor of Commerce
<b>Major:</b>	Commerce	Commerce
<b>Month And Year Of Passing:</b>	2013	2013
<b>Certification Issued Date:</b>	2013-01	2013-01
<b>SI No:</b>	Not Provided	Not Provided
<b>Remarks:</b>	The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Tumkur University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.	
<b>Information Source Name:</b>	Registrar	
<b>Report Verified Date:</b>	26-09-2025	
<b>Verification Status(Color Code):</b>	GREEN	



## Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

**End of detail report**

